

Morris County Preservation Trust Recommended Open Space Projects for 2020

Linking Open Space in Washington Township-North

Submitted By: New Jersey Conservation Foundation Status: Preserved

Type Of Acquisition: Fee Simple Grant Amount: \$190,000

Location: Washington Township Acreage: 36.69

Description:

New Jersey Conservation Foundation acquired this heavily wooded tract in 2022. The property's direct access and gravel parking area off King's Highway make it an ideal location for a trailhead into future preserved properties. The existing unimproved woods road on the property provides an excellent foundation for a future trail network. Once acquired, the lands were transferred to the Township of Washington.



